

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 1295/2005

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2004 in CWJC No. 1910/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

BHIKHARI MAHTO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHITRANJAN PRASAD SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 09/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Mukteshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

tled Bhikhari Mahto Post along with SLP(C)No.24765/04 @ CC 10510/2004 enti
Vs.

Chitranjan Prasad & Ors.

a)

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verm

Court Master

Court Master