

~~ITEM~~ NO.8

COURT NO.R-2 SECTION XVI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24765/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2004 in LPA No. 342/1995  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BHIKHARI MAHTO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHITRANJAN PRASAD SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )  
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1295 of 2005  
(With office report)

Date: 06/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. Sudhanshu Saran,Adv.  
Ms. Shefali Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal states that  
since number of respondents have refused to accept dasti notice. he  
would like to verify the provisions and wants to confirm that  
whether it can be treated as deemed served or not. Learned counsel  
for the petitioner wants four weeks time to verify the provision.  
Time is granted upto 1.3.2007 for the same. List the matter on  
1.3.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar