

<

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 & 4 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24765/2004

BHIKARI MAHTO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHITRANJAN PRASAD SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.NO.3 : (Appln. for deletion the name of R.No.5 from the array of parties)

I.A.NO.4 : (Appln. for deletion the names of proforma respondent Nos. 21, 10 to 12
and 24 from the array of parties)

(With office report)

Date: 08/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akhilesh Kr. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. Nos. 3 & 4 are allowed. The names of respondent No.5,
21, 10 to 12 and 24 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of
the petitioner.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master