

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24765/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2004 in LPA No.342/1995 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BHIKHARI MAHTO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHITRANJAN PRASAD SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent,
c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1295 of 2005

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 21/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pudit Parmanad Katara, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukti Narayan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For State of Bihar

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
M/s. Sudhanshu Saran & Shalini Chandra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERTwo weeks' time is granted for filing counter
affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks
thereafter. Matter may be listed thereafter.(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master