

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28724/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2004 in CWJC No. 1910/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BHIKHARI MAHTO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHITRANJAN PRASAD SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 14/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, petitioner has to take appropriate steps to confirm service upon respondent nos. 2 and 7, for the purpose give fresh dasti notice upon unserved respondent no. 2 in view of the fact as disclosed by the learned counsel for the petitioner that respondent no. 7 is reported to be dead.

List again on 13th July, 2010.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar