

Ä

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).24765/2004

BHIKHARI MAHTO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHITRANJAN PRASAD SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

WITH

I.A.No. 6 in SLP(C) NO. 28724 of 2009

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 05/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

These are the applications for deletion of the name of Respondent No. 2 (in both the SLPs) from the array of parties, who, according to the petitioner, has died without leaving any legal representative.

Under the circumstance, the name of Respondent No.2 (in both the SLPs) be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner, subject to any objection which may be raised by any affected party in future.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| |(Indu Bala Kapur)  
| |Court Master

|  
|  
|