

:

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24765/2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2004 in LPA No.342/1995 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BHIKHARI MAHTO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHITRANJAN PRASAD SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28724 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in  
refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 03/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Mukti Narayan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Chandra, Adv.  
  
Mr. Samri Ali Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted. Hearing expedited.

Appeals to be listed for final hearing within one year from  
today.

The parties shall maintain status quo in respect of the  
subject property in all respects.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)  
| |Court Master

|