

SECTION – XVI

LISTED ON :
Ld. REGISTRAR'S COURT No. :
ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4528 OF 2013 AND 4529 OF 2013

BHIKHARI MAHTO

... APPELLANT

- VERSUS -

CHITRANJAN PRASAD SINGH & ORS. ETC.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT ON PRE-FINAL HEARING

This is an appeal by special leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 3rd May, 2013.

It is submitted that In C.A. No. 4528 of 2013, there are 27 respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 1,3,4,9,13-20,22,23,25 and 26 are represented by Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 6 to 8 and 27 are represented by Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate. The names of Respondent Nos. 2, 5, 10 to 12, 21 and 24 have been deleted from the array of parties. Service is complete.

In C.A. No. 4529 of 2013, there are 10 respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 6 are represented by Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Advocate. Service in respect of Respondent Nos. 8 to 10 is complete at SLP stage, but no one has chosen to enter appearance. Respondent No. 7 has died and his Lrs. have been brought on record vide Hon'ble Chamber Judge' Order dated 23rd February, 2011. Service on both the Lrs. is complete through Chamber summons. The name of Respondent No. 2 has been deleted from the array of parties. Service is complete.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant in both the matters has filed statement of case, but Counsel for Respondents have not filed Statment of case in the matter.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for pre-final hearing under Order V Rule 30 SCR 2013.

DATED THIS THE 13th DAY OF DECEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Advocate
Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR